E CCO #015

GRAND RAPIDS
A AT

CiTY OF GRAND RAPIDS
PERMIT PORTAL

ICS Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201 1401 NW 3rd Ave
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470 Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744
Phone: (763) 354-2670

Contract Change Order #015: CE #121 - Rapids P&H CO - Relocation of

Registers
CONTRACT COMPANY: Rapids Plumbing and Heating CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-007:WS 07 - Mechanical - Rapids
25767 US Hwy 2 P&H
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744
DATE CREATED: 9/05/2024 CREATED BY: Austin May (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)
CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0
REQUEST RECEIVED LOCATION
FROM:
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: REVIEWED BY:
DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

PAID IN FULL: No EXECUTED: No

ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days

FIELD CHANGE: No TOTAL AMOUNT: $761.75

DESCRIPTION:
CE #121 - Rapids P&H CO - Relocation of Registers
This CO is for the existing registers that needed to be relocated for the existing ceiling replacement scope in the East Lobby.

ATTACHMENTS:
RAPIDS.pdf

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

CCO #015
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 5--5.07 - Work Scope 07 Rapids P&H CO - Relocation of Registers Other $761.75
Subtotal: $761.75
Grand Total: $761.75
The original (Contract Sum) $ 836,440.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 220,920.92
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,057,360.92
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 761.75

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,058,122.67

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days

ICS Rapids Plumbing and

104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

Heating

25767 US Hwy 2

Grand

Rapids Minnesota 55744

City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

SIGNATURE DATE

ICS

SIGNATURE DATE

page 1 of 1

SIGNATURE DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 9/5/2024 08:34 AM



RAPIDS

Plumbing & Heating, Inc.

Mechanical Contractors

Relocation of Registers

Date: August 22, 2024

To: CMTA

Rapids Plumbing and Heating, Inc. has provided additional labor and material for the relocation of
registers at the IRA Civic Center.

Cost Breakdown:

Material: $200.00
Tax: $16.75
10% OH&P: $20.00
Labor: $525.00
Total Price: $761.75

Joel S. Zimmer



